

Thinking of Selling your Home?

Home sales are slowing now due to seasonal demand, rising mortgage rates and buyer fatigue. For 2019, economists predict strong local demand with stable pricing.

Call me for a confidential review of your objectives, a personalized fix-up and marketing plan, and to discuss how we will maximize your net return. Now is the time to plan.

Integrity \diamond Knowledge \diamond Results Frank Woodward



Realtor[®], Luxury Property Specialist T. 925.788.4963 E.Frank@FrankWoodward.com

Coldwell Banker 🖻 RESIDENTIAL BROKERAGE

2018 Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC. All Rights F Dpportunity. Each Coldwell Banker Residential Bro inker® is a registered trademark licensed t ed by a Subsidiary of NRT LLC. Real estate oldwell Banker Real Estate LLC. An Equal C ents affiliated with Coldwell Banker Reside lies associates and are not employees of Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC, Coldwell Banker Residential Brokerage or NRT LLC. CalBRE License #01908304

Teen center soft open goes well

By Sora O'Doherty



Sarah Aoki, right, passes out flyers for the new Teen Center.

Stearns watched teens chatting they were met by OTAC member on soft furnishings, playing pool, Sarah Aoki with flyers advertising foosball and video games on the the new teen center. And apparteen center, located in the same soon the center was busy with space that earlier in the day hosts teens lounging on the large bean Kindergym. "I guess it is a case of bag chairs, playing various games, 'If you build it, they will come,"" he mused. The project had been a brought in food, others availed of long-term goal of the Orinda Teen the snacks and drinks provided by Advisory Council.

As Miramonte High School

Photo Sora O'Doherty somewhat surprised Recre- students got off County Connection Aation Coordinator Jackson buses at the Orinda Library stop, first open day of the new Orinda ently the effort paid off, because or just relaxing and chatting. Some the center.

Stearns said that OTAC has

been around for about 30 years and consists of middle and high school students interested in city government. About 10 years ago, OTAC came close to opening a teen center in a building near Café Europa, according to Stearns. When he started working for Orinda in 2017, Stearns found the project, dusted it off and revived it. Over the summer he met with City Manager Steve Salomon, who agreed with the project, but pointed out that there wasn't much funding available.

As part of the Community Park remodel, the space that had been exclusively used by Kindergym is now a multi-purpose center being shared by several groups. Stearns has obtained supplies and equipment to create a place for students from middle school and high school to hang out after school.

The center will be open from Monday through Thursday from 3:30 to 5:30 p.m. for now, until the level of interest can be evaluated. There will be adult supervision daily; either Stearns or another staff member will be present.

Scarecrows brighten downtown Orinda



The Orinda Garden Club's annual installation of scarecrows in Orinda offer a colorful reminder of the season. - S. O'Doherty





Lafayette | \$2,475,000 Private 5br/4ba includes bonus room w/own entry. Home sits on over an acre w/open concept living, updated kitchen, expansive views, landscaping, newer pool, spa & patio. Kelly Crawford 925.998.5599 Kelly@KellyCrawfordHomes.com | CalRE #01327015

Coldwell Banker[®] Creates **MORE CONNECTIONS** Worldwide

With a global network of more than 92,000 agents in 3,000 offices and an online presence that attracts visitors from 226 countries and territories, Coldwell Banker® brings together more home buyers and sellers worldwide.

The result? Your property will reach more agents and buyers, creating more opportunities for a quick sale.

Get more than you expect from a real estate company. Contact the Orinda office today. A Real Estate Brokerage Lamorinda Can Trust.



Orinda Office 925.253.4600 | 5 Moraga Way, Orinda, CA 94563 ColdwellBankerHomes.com

COLDWELLBANKERHOMES.COM

The property information herein is derived from various sources that may include, but not be limited to, county records and the Multiple Listing Service, and it may include approximations. Although the information is believed to be accurate, it is not warrantee and you should not rely upon it without personal verification. Real estate agents affiliated with Coldwell Banker Residential Brokerage are independent contractor agents and are not employees of the Company. ©2018 Coldwell Banker Residential Brokerage. All Rights Reserved. Coldwell Banker Residential Brokerage fully supports the principles of the Fair Housing Act and the Equal Opportunity Act. Owned by a subsidiary of NRT LLC. Coldwell Banker and the Coldwell Banker Logo are registered service marks owned by Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC.188872SF 10/17 IIa CalRE License #01908304.



